NAT3xxxx09xxx
18-36V Input  5-15.5V, 9A output
Datasheet                     NAT3xxx09xxx                                               10-30-2014                                1
DOSA Compatible
RoHS Compliant Parts Available
Features
 High efficiency, 94% (24Vin, 12Vout@5A)

UL is a registered trademark of Underwriters Laboratory Inc.
18-36V Input 9A Output Point-of-Load Converter
    Part Numbering System
NAT 3   09 R  
Series
Name:
Nominal
Input
Voltage:
Nominal
Output
Voltage:
Enabling
Logic:
Rated
Output
Current:
Pin
Length
Options
:
Electrical
Options:
Mechanical
Options
Lead-free,
(ROHS-6
Compliant)
NAT 3: 18 -36V Unit: 0.1V
 050 = 5V
000=Variable
P: positive
 N: negative
 Unit: A
   09: 9A
R: 0.2’’  0: Default
 1: Output tracking
 2: Output OVP
 3: Tracking and OVP
 4: Frequency Synch.
 5: OVP and synch.
  5: None
  6: Baseplate
NAT3xxxx09xxx
18-36V Input  5-15.5V, 9A output
Datasheet                     NAT3xxx09xxx                                               10-30-2014                                2
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Excessive stresses over these absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent damage to the converter. Also,
exposure to absolute maximum ratings for extended periods of time can adversely affect the reliability of the
converter. Operation should be limited to the conditions outlined under the Electrical Specification Section.
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Input Voltage (continuous) Vi -0.5 38.5 Vdc
Operating Ambient Temperature
(See Thermal Consideration section)
To -40 85* ˚C
Storage Temperature Tstg -55 125 ˚C
* For operation above 85ºC ambient temperature, please consult NetPower for derating guidance.
Electrical Specifications
These specifications are valid over the converter’s full range of input voltage, resistive load, and temperature unless
noted otherwise.
Input Specifications
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Input Voltage Vi 18 24 36 Vdc
Input Current Ii,max - - 9 A
Quiescent Input Current (Vin = 24, Vo = 3.3V) Ii,Qsnt - 50 70 mA
Standby Input Current Ii,stdby - 2  mA
Input Reflected-ripple Current, Peak-to-peak
(5 Hz to 20 MHz, 1 μH source impedance)
- - 20 - mAp-p
Input Ripple Rejection (120 Hz) -  30 - dB